

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1490 of 1990

Appellant :- Lal Matiya & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Rai, Nikhilesh Kumar Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari,J.

List revised.

Referring to the report submitted by the Juvenile Justice Board in this appeal in regard to the appellant Lalmatiya and in criminal appeal no. 1530 of 1990 in regard to Dhruva Chandra, learned AGA prays for sometime to file objection against the said report.

In view of the above, list this case alongwith connected matters on 19.4.2018 before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 17.3.2018

safi