

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1490 of 1990

Appellant :- Lal Matiya & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Rai, Nikhilesh Kumar Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Mukhtar Ahmad,J.

By the order dated 17.3.2018, A.G.A. was granted time to file objection in the report relating to Lal Matiya, appellant in this appeal and Dhruv Chandra , appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1530 of 1990 , being declared as juvenile. In fact there could be no objection before this Court. The only fact which AGA has to inform that any appeal has been filed by State Government against the order of Juvenile Justice Board, declaring Lal Matiya and Dhruv Chandra as juvenile.

As prayed, two weeks' further time is allowed to AGA to obtain requisite information in this respect.

List along with connected appeals in week commencing 7.5.2018 showing name of Sri Avinash Jailswal, Amicus Curie as counsel for the appellants.

Order Date :- 20.4.2018

Rahul /-