

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1490 of 1990

Appellant :- Lal Matiya & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Rai, Nikhilesh Kumar Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Mukhtar Ahmad,J.

Learned AGA informs that the State of U.P. has not challenged the order of Juvenile Justice Board declaring Lal Matiya and Dhruv Chandra as juvenile, in pursuance of the inquiry conducted under the orders of this Court dated 26.9.2017.

An affidavit of Sub-Inspector of Police, Police Station, Munderwa district Basti has been filed in connected Criminal Appeal No. 1530 of 1990 stating therein that the State of U.P. has not filed any appeal against the order of Juvenile Justice Board.

List this case in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 8.5.2018

Shahid