

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1490 of 1990

Appellant :- Lal Matiya & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Rai, Nikhilesh Kumar
Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Ref: Criminal Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 2 of
2018

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Cause shown is sufficient.

The delay in filing the recall application is condoned.

The delay condonation application is allowed.

Order Date :- 5.7.2018

A.K.Verma

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1490 of 1990

Appellant :- Lal Matiya & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Rai, Nikhilesh Kumar
Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Ref: Criminal Misc. Recall Application No. 3 of 2018

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Cause shown is sufficient.

Recall application **is allowed.**

The order dated 16.05.2018 is hereby recalled.

Order Date :- 5.7.2018

A.K.Verma

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1490 of 1990

Appellant :- Lal Matiya & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Rai, Nikhilesh Kumar Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

The report of the C.J.M. dated 04.02.2017 indicates that appellant no. 2/Smt. Subhawati expired around two years ago.

The appeal **stands dismissed as abated qua appellant no. 2/Smt. Subhawati.**

List in the additional cause list for orders on Monday i.e. 09.07.2018 along with bail applications filed on behalf of appellant Shiv Prasad in Criminal Appeal No. 1497 of 1990 and that of Dhruv Chandra in Criminal Appeal No. 1530 of 1990 reported to have been filed in the Registry on 04.07.2018.

Order Date :- 5.7.2018

A.K.Verma