

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1490 of 1990

Appellant :- Lal Matiya & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Rai, Nikhilesh Kumar Chaudhary

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana, J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Gaurav Kumar Shukla,
learned counsel for the appellants.

Record shows that this appeal is of the year 1990 and the
appellants are on bail.

List peremptorily in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 4.1.2019

Shalini